Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

1'

04-11-2000



101314084

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type Conveyance Type
X New Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement X Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Document ID # Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error Month Day Year
Peel # Frame # 10 - 1 - 98
Corrective Document Change of Name
Reel # Other
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Express Services, Inc. 2 - 3 - 00
Formerly
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other
X Gitizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Colorado
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Express Franchise Services, L.P.
DBA/AKA/TA
Composed of
Address (line 1) 6300 Northwest Expressway
Address (line 2)
Address (line 3) Oklahoma City Oklahoma 73132
City State/Country Individual General Partnership X Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
document from Assignment.)
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 4/10/2000 DNGUYEN 00000495 75478637
1 FC:481 40.00 OP 575.00 OP
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Pa	ge 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	epresentative Na	me and Address	Enter for the first F	Receiving Party only.
Name				3
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				,
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	lent Name and Ac	Idress Area Code an	d Telephone Number 3	4=345=4715
Name	Mr. Donald J. H			
Address (line 1)	Greensfelder, F	emker & Gale, P.	C.	
Address (line 2)	10 South Broadw	ay		
Address (line 3)	St. Louis, MO 6	3102-1774		
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total numincluding any attack	. •	tached conveyance d	pcument # 4
	Application Numb		Y *	X Mark if additional numbers attached
	lemark Application I			tration Number(s)
75/478,637	7 75/478,638	75/612,680	1,348,486	1,465,780 1,623,976
			1,457,706	1,473,438 1,643,850
			1,463,830	1,614,183 1,646,233
Number of I	Properties Enter	the total number of p	properties involved.	# 24
Fee Amoun	t Fee A	nount for Properties	Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 615.00
Deposit A		-	Deposit Account	
(Enter for p	ayment by deposit accoun	t or if additional fees can b Deposit Accoun	e charged to the account.) t Number:	# 07-1985
		Authorization to	charge additional fees:	Yes X No

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Donald J. Fitzpatrick

Name of Person Signing

1

3-21-2000

Date Signed

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party	ark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year						
Name							
Formerly							
Individual General Partnership Limited	Partnership Corporation Association						
Other							
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization							
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark if a	additional names of receiving parties attached						
Name							
DBA/AKA/TA							
Composed of							
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)	State/Country Zip Code						
Individual General Partnership Limi	State/Country Zip Code ited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is						
Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic						
	representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)						
Other	document non the Assignments						
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization							
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrat Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration							
Trademark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)						
	1,647,022 1,651,735 1,651,736						
	1,657,595 1,693,487 1,700,779						
	1,708,586 1,718,629 1,938,992						
	1,946,030 2,124,198 2,225,130						

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, EXPRESS SERVICES, INC., a Colorado corporation, having its principal offices at 6300 Northwest Expressway, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73132, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the trademarks, trade name and trademark registrations now registered and trademark applications for which applications have been filed and are now pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof,

WHEREAS, EXPRESS FRANCHISE SERVICES, L.P., a Texas limited partnership, having its principal offices at 6300 Northwest Expressway, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73132, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks, trade names and registered trademarks therefor,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Thirty Dollars (\$30.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, EXPRESS SERVICES, INC. hereby assigns to EXPRESS FRANCHISE SERVICES, L.P., nunc pro tunc as of October 1, 1998, all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks and trade names together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks, trade names and registrations thereof.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Certificates of Registration to said assignee, Express Franchise Services, L.P.

EXPRESS SERVICES, INC.

371417

STATE OF OKLAHOMA)
) SS: COUNTY OF)
On this 3 nd day of Sebruary 2000, personally appeared Robert a Funk to me known to me to be a Chairman / CEO of Express Services, Inc., the
to me known to me to be a Chairman / CEO of Express Services, Inc., the
assignor above named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf
of said assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

SCHEDULE A REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

MARK NAME	Reg. No.	Date of Reg.
EXPRESS & Design	1,348,486	7/9/85
SEARCH EXPRESS	1,457,706	9/15/87
ROBERT WILLIAM JAMES & ASSOCIATES	1,463,830	11/3/87
EXPRESS PERSONNEL SERVICE & Design	1,465,780	11/17/87
EXPRESS TEMPORARY SERVICES & Design	1,473,438	1/19/88
Design only	1,614,183	9/18/90
EXPRESS HEALTH SERVICE	1,623,976	11/20/90
RECEPTIONIST EXPRESS	1,643,850	5/7/91
EXPRESS SERVICES TEMPORARY & PERMANENT		
PERSONNEL & Design	1,646,233	5/28/91
EXPRESS	1,647,022	6/4/91
EXPRESS & Design	1,651,735	7/23/91
EXPRESS TRAVEL SERVICE & Design	1,651,736	7/23/91
THE PERSONNEL TOUCH	1,657,595	9/17/91
NURSES EXPRESS	1,693,487	6/9/92
EXPRESS & Design	1,700,779	7/14/92
EXPRESS PERSONNEL SERVICE & Design	1,708,586	8/18/92
EXPRESS TEMPORARY SERVICE & Design	1,718,629	9/22/92
AMERICA'S EMPLOYER	1,938,992	11/28/95
EXPRESS STAFFING SERVICES	1,946,030	1/2/96
EXPRESS HUMAN RESOURCES & Design	2,124,198	12/23/97
EXPRESS MANAGEMENT SERVICES & Design	2,225,130	2/23/99

371417

SCHEDULE A CONTINUED

PENDING TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark	Appln. No.	Filing Date
PROVIDING SOLUTIONS FOR A SIMPLER TOMORROW	75/478,637	05/04/98
WORLD'S EMPLOYER	75/478,638	05/04/98
EXPRESS TRAK	75/612,680	12/28/98

371417

RECORDED: 03/21/2000